

City of Saint George, KS

220 First Street | P.O. Box 33 | Saint George, KS 66535 785.494.2558 | 785.494.8413 | <u>stgeorge@wtcks.net</u>



MINUTES FOR SPECIAL MEETING September 15, 2022

1) CALL TO ORDER

2) PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

3) ROLL CALL

Tim Pralle X (via phone) Matt Ruhnke X Jeremy Holliday X

4) NEW BUSINESS

a) KAWnsas Fest Reschedule

Liz Wagoner and Judd McCormack updated City Council with the date of October 15, 2022 for the rescheduled date for the KAWnsas Fest. The committee is still working on minor details to get this put together. City Council unanimously agreed to pay for the generator that is needed for the stage for the Fest.

Judd McCoramck X

Х

Х

Debby Werth

Nick Cahoj

b) Ordinance 2022-11 – KAWnsas Fest

AN ORDINANCE TEMPORARILY PERMITTING THE PUBLIC SALE, SERVICE, AND CONSUMPTION OF ALCOHOLIC LIQUOR IN THE CIT OF ST. GEOGRE, KANSAS. Matt Ruhnke made a motion to adopt Ordinance 2022-11. Judd McCormack seconded the motion. Motion carried with 5 Ayes 0 Nays

5) ADJOURNMENT

Matt Ruhnke made a motion to adjourn. Judd McCormack second the motion. Motion carried with 5 Ayes 0 Nays